Navarr, Gen. 
Trias City, Cavite, against the Respondent, NORETO R. 
ROBERTO, with residence and postal addresses at Block 15, 
Lot 5 Villa Monteverde, Brgy. Mulawin, Tanza, Cavite to satisfy 
the mortgage indebtedness which as of October 27, 2025 
amounts to EIGHT HUNDRED NINETY SEVEN THOUSAND 
ONE HUNDRED FIFTY PESOS ONLY (PhP897,150.00), 
Philippine Currency, inclusive of interests as of said date but 
exclusive of all other charges incidental to this foreclosure and 
sale, the undersigned Sheriff will sell at public auction on 
MARCH 4, 2026 at 10:00 o’clock in the morning until 12:00